significant effect on the consolidated annual accounts for the year ending 31 December, 2018.

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 using the cumulative effect method, with the effect of initially applying this

standard recognised at the date of initial application (i.e. 1 January, 2018). Accordingly, the information

presented for 2017 has not been restated – i.e. it is presented, as previously reported, under IAS 18, IAS 11 and

related interpretations.

Free translation of the Consolidated Annual Accounts originally issued in Spanish and prepared in accordance with
International Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union. In the event of discrepancy, the Spanish version
prevails.

LABORATORIOS FARMACÉUTICOS ROVI, S.A. AND SUBSIDIAR IES
Notes to the Consolidated Annual Accounts for the annual period 2018
(Thousands of euros)

11

The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s annual statement of financial

position as at 31 December, 2018 for each of the line items affected. This adoption has not had any impact on

the assets:

31 December,  2018 Note

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Adjust-
ments  As reported

ASSETS

Non-current assets   148,696 - 148,696

Current assets   254,004 - 254,004

Total assets   402,700 - 402,700

Adoption of IFRS 15 had the following effects on liabilities:

31 December, 2018  Note

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

Adjust-
ments  As reported

EQUITY

Total equity   287,472 - 287,472

LIABILITIES

Non-current l iabilities   27,716 - 27,716

Financial debt   16,589 - 16,589

Deferred tax liabilities   1,243 - 1,243

Contract liabilities 18 - 6,263 6,263

Deferred income 19 9,884 (6,263) 3,621

Current liabilities   87,512 - 87,512

Financial debt   17,635 - 17,635

Trade and other payables 16 60,938 7,227 68,165

Contract liabilities 18 - 1,159 1,159

Deferred income 19 1,712 (1,159) 553

Provisions for other liabilities and charges 20 7,227 (7,227) -

Total equity and liabilities   402,700 - 402,700

There was no material impact on the income statement of the statement of cash flows for the annual reporting

period ended 31 December, 2018.

Free translation of the Consolidated Annual Accounts originally issued in Spanish and prepared in accordance with
International Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union. In the event of discrepancy, the Spanish version
prevails.

LABORATORIOS FARMACÉUTICOS ROVI, S.A. AND SUBSIDIAR IES
Notes to the Consolidated Annual Accounts for the annual period 2018
(Thousands of euros)

12

Details of this accounting policy and the nature of the changes to previous accounting policies are set out below: